MERIDIAN
OCCIDENT

CLUB
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EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

1989-1990



COLLECT
Keep us, O Lord,

word, in deed.

from pettiness.
Let us be large in thought,

in

Let us be done with fault-finding
And leave off self-seeking.

May we put away all pretense

And meet each other face to face,

Without self-pity
prejudice.

and without

May we never be hasty in judgment
And always generous.
Teach us to put into action our

better impulses,

to be straight-

forward and unafraid.
Let us take time for all things.

Make us to grow calm,

gentle.

Grant that we may
The little things
differences; that
of 1life we are as
And may we strive
to know the great
heart of us all.
And, my Lord God,
forget to be kind.

serene, and
realize it is
that create

in the big things
one.

to touch and
common woman's

let us not

--Mary Stewart
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OCCIDENT CLUB
810 Meridian St.
Organized-----------—------ 1924
Meetings:
August--Last Monday of
the month
October through June--first
Monday of each
month at 1:30 PM
July and September--recess

MOTTO

HAPPINESS IS HELPING OTHERS

PROJECT is aid to the

MERIDIAN FIRE PREVENTION
EDUCATION PROGRAM FUND

OFFICERS
President---—-—----—-- Gladys Stuart
811 W. Pine---—-———=—=—-- 888-5543
Vice President----Rose Kriegbaum
1611 Meridian----------- 888-3130
Secretary--------- Elizabeth Ryan
416 E. Carlton--——-———~--- 888-1289
Treasurer---————————-—-—- Edna Myers

424 W. Cherry Ln. #68---888-6431



COMMITTIES

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Gladys Stuart----- President
Rose Kriegbaum--V.President
Elizabeth Ryan----Secretary
Edna Myers-------—- Treasurer
MEMBERSHIP -All Members

PUBLICITY--—-—-————-— Elizabeth Ryan

EMERGENCY LOAN-LaVerne Hartwell
Lee Egbert
Hazel Goodwin

CARDS-FLOWERS---Nettie cross

SICK & VISITING------ All Members
Call Nettie 888-2035

SCRAPBOOK AND HISTORY--—------
Marguerite Patch

TELEPHONE-—————————====———=———~—
Page 13----- Helen Radney
Page 14----- Bessie Matcham
Page 15----- Gladys Stuart

Nomination----- LaVerne Hartwell

Gladys Kelley



ORDER OF PROCEDURE
Salute to Flag
Collect
Inspiration
Welcome

Program

Minutes
Treasurer's Report
Bills
Communications
Committee Reports
Business

Adjournment

6

~

PROGRAM
Regular Meetings--Library. 1:30 PM

REFRESHMENTS following meeting
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AUGUST 28 Library----- 1:30
Program-----— Opal Merrell
Meddian Girls' State Reports

Hostesses--Rose Kriegbaum
Helen Radney

OCTOBER 2----- Jane Kitching

Hostesses——-—-- OpalMerrell
Marguerite Patch

NOVEMBER 6----- Minnie Anderson

Hostesses--LaVerne Hartwell
Hazel Goodwin



DECEMBER. 4--r-—~ LUNCHEON---12:00

Hostesses----OFFICERS
JANUARY 1, 1990
NEW YEARS DAY
FEBRUARY 5----- GLADYS KELLEY
Hostesses---Nettie Cross
Ruby Lane
MARCH 5----- HAZEL GOODWIN
Hostesses—----- Edna Myers

Leona Egbert

APRIL 2----- RUBY LANE
NOMINATING COMMITTEE REPORT

HOSTESSES—----- Gladys Kelley
Ethel Duerock

MAY 7----- NETTIE CROSS

ELECTION-OF OFFICERS

Hostesses-—-——-- Bessie Matcham
Minnie Anderson

NO HOST LUNCHEON

INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS



E.PEARL BAIRD
ORPHA BALDWIN
ADDIE BARKER

MARY BEAN

SUSIE CAIRNS
CARRIE CATO
MARION CLELEN
ANNA CURTIS

CHARTER MEMBERS
DECEASED

ZELMA HAWORTH
ESTHER HARDIN
DORA LEIGHTON
ETHEL LOCKWOOD
CORA MARNER
ALICE MATEER
EDNA MCCOY
GRACE NEAL

TESSIE DAVIDSON MYRTLE SONGER

NINA EGBERT
MARY FENTON
MERTIE GARRETT

GERTRUDE STANTON
HATTIE WYLIE
MAUDE YOUNGQUIST
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Deceased *
PAST PRESIDENTS

Marion Clelen

Vera Miller

Grace Neal

Mary French

Tessie Davidson
Orpha Baldwin

Nina Egbert

Dora Leighton
Susie Cairns

Zelma Matthews Haworth
Elsie Curtis
Carrie Cato

Mayte Flack

Dean Ulmer

Alice Lant

Ellen Gottschalk
Nettie Hudson Cross
Della Cox

Edna McCoy

Marie Sandy
Marguerite Potts
Marguerite Patch
Zelma Rose Haworth
Oral Coleman

Alma Burke
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1924-26*
1926-27*
1927-28*
1928-30%*
1930-31*
1931-32*
1932-33*
1933-34*
1934-35*
1935-36*
1936-37*
1937-38*
1938-39%*
1939-40*
1940-41%*
1941-42%*
1942-43

1943-44*
1944-45%*
1945-46

1946-47

1947-48

1948-49*
1949-51%*

1951-52



PAST PRESIDENTS

Nadine Miller
Edith Marsters
Nita Scrivner
Elma Veach

Hazel Hedges Rysca

Mildred Botkin
Hazel Goodwin
Gladys Stuart
Ethel Soucie
Elma Veach

Iva Bower

Minnie Anderson
Bessie Matcham
Susie Cairns
Sally Lee

Leona Egbert
Ethel Pilkington
Mildred Langley
June Thomas

Mary Alice White
Bernice Booth
Leone Lund

June Thomas

Opal Merrell

1952-53
1953-54*
1954-55*%
1955-56*
1956-57
1957-58*
1958-59
1959-60
1960-62*
1962-63*
1963-64*
1964-66
1966-67
1967-68*
1968-70
1970-72
1972-74
1974-75%
1975-76
1976-78%*
1978-80
1980-82
1982-84
1984-86

continued on page 13
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PAST PRESIDENTS

Annie Jones
June Thomas
Gladys Stuart

1986-87*
1987-88
1988-89

RO E R X R R R R R

MEMBERSHIP
Anderson, Minnie
Bodine, Lena
Bruett, Iona
Chipman,Blanche
Crockett, Edith
Cross, Nettie (Byron)
Duerock, Ethel
Egbert, Leona

Goodwin, Hazel
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888-2933

888-2362

336-2276
888-2765
888-2035
888-2518
888-2188

888-1183



MEMBERSHIP

Hamming,
Hartwell, LaVerne (K.D.)

Jenkins,

Kitching,

Kriegbaum,

Matcham,

327-1243

888-1844

888-3385

888-2210

888-5044

888-3130

888-3397

MEMBERSHIP
Merrell, Opal (Dean)
Myers, Edna
Patch, Marguerite
Radney, Helen
Rosti, Gertrude
Ryan, Elizabeth (Jim)

Stuart, Gladys
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888-3326
888-6431
888-2366
888-5463
888-7754
888-1289

888-5543



There's a miracle called
FRIENDSHIP that dwells within the
heart; and you don't know how it

happens or when it gets its start...

but the happiness it brings to you
always gives a special 1lift;

and you realize that friendship is
God's most precious gift.
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FRIENDS

There's wisdom

In taking the time to care,
There's wisdom in giving,
And wanting to share.
There's wisdom in grace
And making amends:

There's wisdom in having
And keeping good friends.
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I found a little remedy

To ease the life we live,

And make each day a happier one,
It is the word FORGIVE.
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Special people pass through our
lives every day--

We may not keep the people,

But we can keep the MEMORIES.
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When right, you can afford to
keep your temper; when wrong,
you CANNOT AFFORD TO LOSE IT.
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Kindness is the language
The deaf can hear
And the blind can see.

kkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhhhkdxk

17






	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-01
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-02
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-03
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-04
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-05
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-06
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-07
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-08
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-09
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-10
	OC Yearbook 1989-1990-11

