MERIDIAN
OCCIDENT
CLUB

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

1989-1990

new the prestablish about a

COLLECT

Keep us, O Lord, from pettiness. Let us be large in thought, in word, in deed. Let us be done with fault-finding

Let us be done with fault-finding And leave off self-seeking.

May we put away all pretense And meet each other face to face, Without self-pity and without prejudice.

May we never be hasty in judgment And always generous.

Teach us to put into action our better impulses, to be straight-forward and unafraid.

Let us take time for all things. Make us to grow calm, serene, and gentle.

Grant that we may realize it is
The little things that create
differences; that in the big things
of life we are as one.

And may we strive to touch and to know the great common woman's heart of us all.

And, my Lord God, let us not forget to be kind.

--Mary Stewart

OCCIDENT CLUB

810 Meridian St.

Organized-----1924

Meetings:

August--Last Monday of
the month
October through June--first
Monday of each
month at 1:30 PM
July and September--recess

MOTTO

HAPPINESS IS HELPING OTHERS

PROJECT is aid to the

MERIDIAN FIRE PREVENTION EDUCATION PROGRAM FUND

OFFICERS

COMMITTIES

BOARD OF D	IRECTORS:	
Glady	s Stuart	President
Rose	KriegbaumV.	President
Eliza	beth Ryan	Secretary
Edna	Myers	Treasurer

MEMBERSHIP_____All Members

PUBLICITY-----Elizabeth Ryan

EMERGENCY LOAN-LaVerne Hartwell Lee Egbert Hazel Goodwin

CARDS-FLOWERS---Nettie cross

SICK & VISITING-----All Members Call Nettie 888-2035

SCRAPBOOK AND HISTORY-----Marguerite Patch

Page 13----Helen Radney

Page 14----Bessie Matcham

Page 15----Gladys Stuart

Nomination----LaVerne Hartwell

Gladys Kelley

ORDER OF PROCEDURE

Salute to Flag

Collect

Inspiration

Welcome

Program

Minutes

Treasurer's Report

Bills

Communications

Committee Reports

Business

Adjournment

Regular Meetings--Library. 1:30 PM

REFRESHMENTS following meeting

AUGUST 28 Library----1:30
Program----Opal Merrell
Mendian Girls' State Reports

Hostesses--Rose Kriegbaum Helen Radney

OCTOBER 2----Jane Kitching

Hostesses----OpalMerrell Marguerite Patch

NOVEMBER 6----Minnie Anderson

Hostesses--LaVerne Hartwell Hazel Goodwin

DECEMBER 4----LUNCHEON---12:00 Hostesses----OFFICERS

JANUARY 1, 1990 NEW YEARS DAY

FEBRUARY 5----GLADYS KELLEY

Hostesses---Nettie Cross Ruby Lane

MARCH 5----HAZEL GOODWIN

Hostesses----Edna Myers Leona Egbert APRIL 2----RUBY LANE NOMINATING COMMITTEE REPORT

HOSTESSES----Gladys Kelley Ethel Duerock

MAY 7----NETTIE CROSS

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

Hostesses----Bessie Matcham Minnie Anderson

JUNE 4----12:00

NO HOST LUNCHEON

INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

CHARTER MEMBERS DECEASED

E.PEARL BAIRD	ZELMA HAWORTH
ORPHA BALDWIN	ESTHER HARDIN
ADDIE BARKER	DORA LEIGHTON
MARY BEAN	ETHEL LOCKWOOD
SUSIE CAIRNS	CORA MARNER
CARRIE CATO	ALICE MATEER
MARION CLELEN	EDNA MCCOY
ANNA CURTIS	GRACE NEAL
TESSIE DAVIDSON	MYRTLE SONGER
NINA EGBERT	GERTRUDE STANTON
MARY FENTON	HATTIE WYLIE
MERTIE GARRETT	MAUDE YOUNGQUIST

Deceased * PAST PRESIDENTS

Marion Clelen	1924-26*
Vera Miller	1926-27*
Grace Neal	1927-28*
Mary French	1928-30*
Tessie Davidson	1930-31*
Orpha Baldwin	1931-32*
Nina Egbert	1932-33*
Dora Leighton	1933-34*
Susie Cairns	1934-35*
Zelma Matthews Haworth	1935-36*
Elsie Curtis	1936-37*
Carrie Cato	1937-38*
Mayte Flack	1938-39*
Dean Ulmer	1939-40*
Alice Lant	1940-41*
Ellen Gottschalk	1941-42*
Nettie Hudson Cross	1942-43
Della Cox	1943-44*
Edna McCoy	1944-45*
Marie Sandy	1945-46
Marguerite Potts	1946-47
Marguerite Patch	1947-48
Zelma Rose Haworth	1948-49*
Oral Coleman	1949-51*
Alma Burke	1951-52

PAST PRESIDENTS

Nadine Miller Edith Marsters Nita Scrivner Elma Veach Hazel Hedges Rysca Mildred Botkin	1952-53 1953-54* 1954-55* 1955-56* 1956-57 1957-58*
Hazel Goodwin	1958-59
Gladys Stuart	1959-60
Ethel Soucie	1960-62*
Elma Veach	1962-63*
Iva Bower	1963-64* 1964-66
Minnie Anderson	1964-67
Bessie Matcham	1967-68*
Susie Cairns	1968-70
Sally Lee	1970-72
Leona Egbert Ethel Pilkington	1972-74
Mildred Langley	1974-75*
June Thomas	1975-76
Mary Alice White	1976-78*
Bernice Booth	1978-80
Leone Lund	1980-82
June Thomas	1982-84 1984-86
Opal Merrell	1984-00

continued on page 13

PAST	PRESIDENTS	
Annie Jones		1986-87*
June Thomas		1987-88
Gladys Stuar	rt	1988-89

MEMBERSHIP	
Anderson, Minnie	888-2933
Bodine, Lena	888-2362
Bruett, Iona	
Chipman, Blanche	336-2276
Crockett, Edith	888-2765
Cross, Nettie (Byron)	888-2035
Duerock, Ethel	888-2518
Egbert, Leona	888-2188
Goodwin, Hazel	888-1183

MEMBERSHIP

Hamming, Clara	327-1243
Hartwell, LaVerne (K.D.)	888-1844
Jenkins, Oma (E.B)	888-3385
Kelley, Gladys	888-2210
Kitching, Jane	888-5044
Kriegbaum, Rose	888-3130
Lane, Ruby	
Matcham, Bessie	888-3397

MEMBERSHIP

Merrell, Opal (Dean)	888-3326
Myers, Edna	888-6431
Patch, Marguerite	888-2366
Radney, Helen	888-5463
Rosti, Gertrude	888-7754
Ryan, Elizabeth (Jim)	888-1289
Stuart, Gladys	888-5543

the mar

🗖 k spansin e

There's a miracle called FRIENDSHIP that dwells within the heart; and you don't know how it happens or when it gets its start... but the happiness it brings to you always gives a special lift; and you realize that friendship is God's most precious gift.

FRIENDS

There's wisdom
In taking the time to care,
There's wisdom in giving,
And wanting to share.
There's wisdom in grace
And making amends:
There's wisdom in having
And keeping good friends.

I found a little remedy
To ease the life we live,
And make each day a happier one,
It is the word FORGIVE.

Special people pass through our lives every day-We may not keep the people,
But we can keep the MEMORIES.

When right, you can afford to keep your temper; when wrong, you CANNOT AFFORD TO LOSE IT.

Kindness is the language The deaf can hear And the blind can see.

When right, you can after a right of when the head work and the head work the head work the head work the head work the head was anguage that can hear the the hind can see.